
City Government of Batac 

Bidding Documents (In Accordance with RA 9184 & its Revised IRR) 

Page 1 of 2 

Invitation to Bid 

 
Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Ilocos Norte 
City Government of Batac 

 

SECTION I  

INVITATION TO BID 

CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION OF RURAL 
BARANGAYS 

ITEM 2: CONSTRUCTION OF  SLOPE PROTECTION FOR BARANGAYS 
BILLOCA , BUNGON, BAAY, TABUG, COLO, PIMENTEL, MAGNUANG, 

BALIGAT 

1. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through the GENERAL FUND(RA 7171 FY 2014 )1 
intends to apply the sum of  FORTY NINE MILLION THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY & 70/100  ( Php 49,311,560.70) being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) (  with breakdown per item below) to payments under the 
contract for  the following: 

 

2. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC now invites bids for CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE 
PROTECTION OF RURAL BARANGAYS.2  Completion of the Works per ITEM is indicated 
in the above table. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in 
Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 

 

                                                 
1 In the case of National Government Agencies, the General Appropriations Act and/or continuing appropriations; in the 

case of GOCCs, GFIs, and SUCs, the Corporate Budget for the contract approved by the governing Boards; in the case 

of LGUs, the Budget for the contract approved by the respective Sanggunian. (Section 5(a), R.A. 9184) 

2 A brief description of the scope of Works should be provided, including quantities, location of project, and other 

information necessary to enable potential bidders to decide whether or not to respond to the invitation. 

 ITEM 

NO.

PRODUCT/SERVICE 

NAME
DESCRIPTION BUDGET (Php)

No. of Days to 

Complete

PAYMENT OF 

BIDDING 

DOCUMENTS

1 CIVIL WORKS

CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION FOR  

BARANGAYS QUILING SUR ( near  Quiling Elem. 

School), QUILING NORTE (Purok 3 ), BAOA WEST 

(Going to Sitio Surgui),  SAN PEDRO ( going to Crispina 

Marcos Valdez Nat’l. High School) , BAOA WEST ( 

near Bartido Residence to Ex –Capt. Sabas Residence) , 

BAOA WEST ( near Baoa Elementary School & Brgy. 

Hall ) , PALONGPONG  (sitio Caluguan), SUMADER ( 

road going to Agapeland),DARIWDIW, 

CAMANDINGAN  ( sitio Balunabid)

23,935,241.68 247 Days 25,000.00

2 CIVIL WORKS

CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION FOR FOR 

BARANGAYS BILLOCA ( sitio Nagkurkuran), BUNGON 

(sitio Escundido  ), BAAY (sitio Uno, Lubnac, Tagatac 

road to Agulay Road),TABUG, ( boundary of Tabug, & 

Colo),COLO (sitio Camara),PIMENTEL, 

MAGNUANG,BALIGAT (sitio 2 and 4)

18,618,910.92 202 Days 25,000.00

3 CIVIL WORKS

CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION FOR  

BARANGAYS SAN MATEO ( sitio Proper), SAN MATEO, 

RAYURAY ( Sitio Biga), PARANGOPONG ( Sitio 

Nainitan),NAGUIRANGAN, CAPACUAN, CAMGUIDAN ( 

Sitio Sibbo)

6,757,408.10 182 Days 10,000.00



City Government of Batac 

Bidding Documents (In Accordance with RA 9184 & its Revised IRR) 

Page 2 of 2 

Invitation to Bid 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the 
“Government Procurement Reform Act.” 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and 
partnerships or organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or 
outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines. 

Interested bidders may obtain further information from CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC 
and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from May 20, 2019            
( from 8:00AM  TO 5:00PM ) up to June 10, 2019 AT 8:00AM-12:00 NOON  

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on May 20, 
2019 (from 8:00AM to 5:00PM) up to June 10, 2019 AT (8:00AM-12:00 NOON ) from 
the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, 
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount indicated in the table 
above.  

5. The City Government will hold a Pre-bid Conference on May 29, 2019 at 1:00 PM in the     
afternoon at the City Government of Batac, BAC Office 3rd Floor City Hall Building.  

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before   
June 10, 2019 AT 12:00 NN.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of 
the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 

Bid opening shall be on June 10, 2019, 1:00 PM at BAC Office 3rd Floor City Hall Building. 
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend 
at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

7. Only the Authorized Representative of the Bidders shall be entertained in all the stages of 
procurement. 

8. The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 
a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 
accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any 
liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

9. For further information, please refer to: 

 
VENUS C. FLOJO 
Administrative Officer IV/BAC-Secretariat Head 
City Budget Office 
City Government of Batac 
Washington Street, Brgy. # 1-S Valdez 
City of Batac, Ilocos Norte 2906 
Email: bacbataccity@gmail.com 
Tel. No.: (077) 792-2060 
  

 

         ENGR. NORALYN I. MANAHAN
                         BAC Chairman 
        

mailto:bacbataccity@gmail.com

